and the period January 1, 2005 through April 15, 2005, was 21,106, 20,835 and 102,908 common shares, respectively, which represented
approximately 0.02%, 0.02% and 0.10% of the outstanding common shares of SMI Taiwan as of December 31, 2003, December 31, 2004 and
April 15, 2005, respectively.

84

Table of Contents

PRINCIPAL AND SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets forth information with respect to the beneficial ownership, within the meaning of Rule 13d-3 of the General Rules and
Regulations under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, of our ordinary shares, on a fully diluted basis taking into account the aggregate number
of ordinary shares underlying our outstanding options as of June 6, 2005, by:

 •  each of our directors and senior executive officers; and

 •  other selling shareholders.

As of June 15, 2005, no person is known by us to own beneficially more than 5% of our ordinary shares.

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially

Owned Prior to
This Offering

Shares
Being Sold

in This
Offering(11)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After This

Offering(11)

Number

%

Number

Number

%

Executive Officers and Directors

James Chow(1), (2)   2,301,266  2.2  —  2,301,266  1.9
Wallace C. Kou(1), (3)   1,844,194  1.7  —  1,844,194  1.5
Henry Chen(1)   —  —  —  —  —
Tsung-Ming Chung(1)   —  —  —  —  —
Lien-chun Liu(1)   100,000  *  —  100,000  *
C. S. Ho(1), (4)   173,050  *  —  173,050  *
Yung-Chien Wang(1)   714,394  *  —  714,394  *
Richard Wei(1)   —  —  —  —  —
Jerry Shun(1)   45,000  *  —  45,000  *
Ken Chen(1), (5)   55,725  *  —  55,725  *
Jason Chiang(1), (6)   194,675  *  —  194,675  *
Frank Chang(1)   100,000  *  —  100,000  *

Selling Shareholders

Ching-Chun Chen(1)   3,142,268  3.0  233,000  2,909,268  2.4
Bewise Investments Limited(7)   2,824,050  2.7  722,000  2,102,050  1.7
Future Master Associates Limited(8)   2,306,705  2.2  1,300,000  1,006,705  *
Smartinvest Consultants Limited(8)   2,156,071  2.0  1,528,000  628,071  *
Digital Ever Ltd(8)   2,001,765  1.9  850,000  1,151,765  *
Capital Bright Investments Limited(7)   1,924,745  1.8  1,185,000  739,745  *
Tiger Global Group Limited(7)   1,802,072  1.7  400,000  1,402,072  1.1
Direct International Limited(9)   1,786,200  1.7  195,000  1,591,200  1.3
Info Treasure Group Limited(8)   1,622,050  1.5  1,150,000  472,050  *
Megastep Finance Limited(8)   953,030  *  320,000  633,030  *
Concord Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   2,034,894  1.9  797,000  1,237,894  1.0
Concord II Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   1,927,483  1.8  863,000  1,064,483  *
Concord IV Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   1,924,008  1.8  863,000  1,061,008  *
Concord VII Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   1,715,210  1.6  772,000  943,210  *
Concord III Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   1,554,690  1.5  700,000  854,690  *
Concord V Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   1,431,250  1.4  648,000  783,250  *
Concord VI Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   1,431,250  1.4  648,000  783,250  *
Concord IX Venture Capital Co., Ltd.(10)   1,000,000  *  446,000  554,000  *

85

Table of Contents

*  Less than one percent
(1)  The address of Messrs Chow, Kou, Henry Chen, Chung, Ho, Wang, Wei, Shun, Ken Chen, Chiang, Chang, Ching-Chun and Ms. Liu is No.

20-1, Tai Yuan St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan.
(2)  Mr. Chow is the chairman of Concord Consulting Inc. and Concord Financial Co. Ltd. which own 1,993,245 and 1,502,535 shares,

respectively. Mr. Chow disclaims any beneficial ownership of these shares except for his pecuniary interest therein.
(3)  Represents 1,809,100 shares owned by Mr. Kou and 35,094 shares owned by his spouse.